

Narvada Negi vs. HPSEBL and another

CWP No. 17745 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Steps for the service of respondent No.3 are stated
to be taken today itself. Registry is directed to issue notice to
respondent No.3, returnable for 16.12.2025. In the meanwhile,
respondents No.1 and 2 may also file reply.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 01, 2025
(shankar)