

Narvada Negi v. HPSEBL and Anr.

CWP No. 17745 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr.Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Sugandha Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Virender
Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.
Notice issued to respondent No.3 is awaited. Be
awaited for another two weeks.

List on **8.1.2026**. In the meantime, respondents
No. 1 & 2 may also file reply.

December 16, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**