

**NARVADA NEGI
Versus
HPSEBL AND ANOTHER**

CWP-17745 of 2025

08.01.2026

Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 & 2.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 is on
record. Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within a
period of six weeks.

List on 25.03.2026.

January 08, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**