

**Smt. Narvada Negi Vs. HPSEBL & Ors.
CWP No. 17745 of 2025.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondent No.3 could not be served for want of correct address. Let correct address along-with fresh P.F be filed, within a period of one week and thereafter, notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable for **14.05.2026**.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 & 2, is stated to have been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, learned counsel, for respondents No.1 & 2, in the cause list.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)