

CWP No. 17745 of 2025

07.04.2026 Present: None.

Steps for service of respondent No. 3 in terms of order dated 25.03.2026 are awaited. Steps if taken within a period of one week, notice to said respondent be issued for 14.05.2026.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No. 1 and 2 is awaited. However, as per order dated 25.03.2026 the same has already been filed. Report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and put up thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.04.2026
(*Shalini*)